ORD# 1034-2006

SCHEDULE OF BIDS INDEPENDENCE VILLAGE-ASSESSMENT (PROJECT 1)

BID OPENING-MARCH 8, 2006

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT		COMP GEN CONSTR CO		U S UTILITY CONTRACTOR CO		JESS HOW	ARD ELECTRIC
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
E-1	POLE, POST TOP, MAXWELL	EACH	95	\$620.00	\$58,900.00	\$540.00	\$51,300.00	\$583.00	\$55,385.00	\$589.00	\$55,955.00
E-2	LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, 480V, POST TOP, ACORN	EACH	95	\$650.00	\$61,750.00	\$600.00	\$57,000.00	\$597.00	\$56,715.00	\$660.00	\$62,700.00
E-3	FOUNDATION, 4', RESIDENTIAL	EACH	95	\$550.00	\$52,250.00	\$440.00	\$41,800.00	\$479.00	\$45,505.00	\$650.35	\$61,783.25
E-4	POLE TO BE WIRED	EACH	95	\$125.00	\$11,875.00	\$115.00	\$10,925.00	\$100.00	\$9,500.00	\$99.00	\$9,405.00
E-5	PULL BOX, MEDIUM DUTY, 13" X 24"	EACH	75	\$350.00	\$26,250.00	\$300.00	\$22,500.00	\$317.00	\$23,775.00	\$313.00	\$23,475.00
E-6	TRENCHLESS, 1 1/2" CABLE-IN-DUCT	LIN. FT.	18,081	\$6.50	\$117,526.50	\$5.35	\$96,733.35	\$5.60	\$101,253.60	\$5.50	\$99,445.50
E-7	TRENCH INSTALLATION 2-1 1/2" CABLE-IN DUCT	LIN. FT.	800	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$9.50	\$7,600.00	\$7.93	\$6,344.00	\$7.53	\$6,024.00
E-8	UNDERGROUND STREET CROSSING	LIN. FT.	2,805	\$14.00	\$39,270.00	\$11.00	\$30,855.00	\$8.88	\$24,908.40	\$10.60	\$29,733.00
E-9	CONTROLLER, 480V, PAD MOUNT	EA.	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,249.00	\$3,249.00	\$2,963.00	\$2,963.00
E-10	RISER, 480V	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$347.00	\$1,041.00	\$659.00	\$1,977.00
	5% CONTINGENCY				\$19,041.08		\$16,150.67		\$16,383.80		\$17,673.04
	SUBTOTAL						\$339,164.02		\$344,059.80		\$371,133.79

-INDICATES LOWEST BID

SCHEDULE OF BIDS INDEPENDENCE VILLAGE CIP-II (PROJECT 2)

BID OPENING-MARCH 8, 2006

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		COMP GEN CONSTR CO		U S UTILITIY CONTRACTOR CO		JESS HOWARD ELECTRIC	
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
E-1	POLE WOODEN, 35-5	EACH	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$415.00	\$4,980.00	\$395.00	\$4,740.00	\$391.00	\$4,692.00
E-2	LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, 480V, CUT-OFF COBRA	EACH	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$156.00	\$1,872.00	\$149.00	\$1,788.00
E-3	BRACKET, 6', ALUMINUM	EACH	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$121.00	\$1,452.00	\$145.00	\$1,740.00
E-4	GROUND, OVERHEAD CIRCUIT	EACH	7	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$104.00	\$728.00	\$129.00	\$903.00
E-5	ANCHOR, POLE KEY	EACH	10	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.50	\$905.00	\$159.00	\$1,590.00
E-6	CIRCUIT CABLE, 2-#2 ACSR	CIR.FT	1,672	\$2.50	\$4,180.00	\$2.50	\$4,180.00	\$2.40	\$4,012.80	\$3.05	\$5,099.60
E-7	CIRCUIT RISER, 480V	EACH	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$162.50	\$487.50	\$659.00	\$1,977.00
E-8	CIRCUIT CABLE, 2-#4 5KV	CIR.FT	300	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.30	\$990.00	\$2.07	\$621.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
	5% CONTINGENCY				\$946.50		\$805.50		\$740.92		\$964.48
SUBTOTAL					\$19,876.50		\$16,915.50		\$15,559.22		\$20,254.08

GRAND TOTAL OF PROJECTS 1 & 2

\$419,739.08

\$356,079.52

\$359,619.02

\$391,387.87